GLENN GROTHMAN

Wisconsin's 6th District

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 22, 2017

Contact: Bernadette Green, (202) 225-2476

Grothman Supports Career and Technical Education

(Washington, D.C.) – Congressman Glenn Grothman (R-Glenbeulah) today voted in favor of the Strengthening Career and Technical Education for the 21st Century Act (<u>H.R. 2353</u>).

"I applaud the passage of this bill to give states more flexibility when using federal funds to support these career and technical education programs," **said Grothman**. "It's an important step to grow our economy, lower our unemployment rate, fill the jobs we already have available and create new jobs."

Click here for more information about this bill.

Click here to read Grothman's recent op-ed touting Career and Technical Education.

The Strengthening Career and Technical Education for the 21st Century Act passed the U.S. House of Representatives by a vote of 405-5.

###

U.S. Rep. Glenn Grothman is serving his second term representing Wisconsin's 6th Congressional District in the U.S. House of Representatives.